

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 9956/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in AO No. 4/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHEETAL PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, adv.
Ms. Vijay Shree, adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master